
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 10.5 0.20 268.2 11,586 11,586 20,618 56.2

2 曇り 12.1 7.50 1,255.7 54,246 65,832 41,236 159.6

3 曇り 13.6 7.30 985.8 42,587 108,419 61,853 175.3

4 雨 14.7 0.40 364.8 15,759 124,178 82,471 150.6

5 曇り 11.8 0.50 514.8 22,239 146,418 103,089 142.0

6 曇り 6.7 0.00 188.5 8,143 154,561 123,707 124.9

7 雨 11.5 0.00 127.2 5,495 160,056 144,325 110.9

8 雪 1.9 0.00 0.0 0 160,056 164,942 97.0

9 雪 1.8 0.10 162.6 7,024 167,080 185,560 90.0

10 曇り 1.9 0.00 254.5 10,994 178,075 206,178 86.4

11 曇り 3.3 3.70 553.0 23,890 201,964 226,796 89.1

12 雪一時雨 6.9 0.20 343.2 14,826 216,791 247,414 87.6

13 雪一時雨 3.6 0.00 379.2 16,381 233,172 268,031 87.0

14 雪 3.5 0.00 277.4 11,984 245,156 288,649 84.9

15 雪 3.0 0.80 470.3 20,317 265,473 309,267 85.8

16 曇り 4.3 3.30 918.2 39,666 305,139 329,885 92.5

17 雨 4.3 0.10 262.8 11,353 316,492 350,503 90.3

18 雪 5.0 0.30 245.7 10,614 327,106 371,120 88.1

19 雪のち雨 6.1 0.00 86.0 3,715 330,821 391,738 84.4

20 雨 7.5 0.80 432.0 18,662 349,484 412,356 84.8

21 曇り 8.2 5.30 1,018.7 44,008 393,492 432,974 90.9

22 曇り 6.2 1.60 409.6 17,695 411,186 453,592 90.7

23 曇り 4.8 2.20 579.6 25,039 436,225 474,209 92.0

24 雪 5.3 0.10 366.1 15,816 452,040 494,827 91.4

25 雪のち雨 4.2 0.00 176.6 7,629 459,670 515,445 89.2

26 雨のち雪 6.3 0.00 165.0 7,128 466,798 536,063 87.1

27 雪 3.4 0.00 0.0 0 466,798 556,681 83.9

28 雪一時雨 0.8 0.60 170.6 7,370 474,168 577,298 82.1

29 雪 0.9 0.70 196.7 8,497 482,665 597,916 80.7

30 雪 1.1 0.00 204.6 8,839 491,504 618,534 79.5

31 雪 2.9 0.10 556.6 24,045 515,549 639,152 80.7

℃ h 11934.0

5.7 1.15 385.0

1.38 490.9  月目標値 ¥20,618

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2018年12月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥515,549

実績平均(/日) ¥16,631
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